and therefore, the results of operations of this unit have been classified as discontinued operations on the
consolidated statements of operations.

Lancaster Resources Inc.
(formerly NeonMind BioSciences Inc.)
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the Three Months Ended June 30, 2023 and 2022
Expressed in Canadian Dollars
(Unaudited)

14

14. Discontinued Operations (continued)

Net loss from discontinued operations:

Cash flows from discontinued operations:

15. Restatement

The condensed interim consolidated financial statements as at June 30, 2023 and for the three months ended
June 30, 2023 have been restated to correct the calculation of listing costs relating to the RTO. The impact of
the restatement resulted in a decrease in the net and comprehensive loss of the Company of $462,202 for the
three months ended June 30, 2023, which was also reflected in the Company’s Statements of Financial Position
and Statements of Equity. There was no impact to the Company’s Statement of Cash Flows.

The impact of the restatement on the condensed interim statement of operations and comprehensive loss is as
follows:

 Previously reported Adjustment Restated
 $ $ $
Other items:
   Listing Cost (1,954,072) 462,202 (1,491,870)
Net loss from continuing operations (2,769,093) 462,202 (2,306,891)
Total net and comprehensive income (2,769,093) 462,202 (2,306,891)

16. Subsequent Event

On August 29, 2023, the Company entered into a definitive agreement (the “Option Agreement”) with  Bounty
Gold Corp., Last Resort Resources Ltd., and Jason LeBlanc (the “Optionors”) for the exclusive right and option
to acquire one hundred percent (100%) of the right, title and interest of the Optinors in and to the Trains Taiga
Lithium Project, located in Quebec, Canada pursuant to the following terms:

Exclusive Acquisition Right

The Optionors grant the Company the exclusive right to acquire 100% ownership of the Property, free of any
charges or claims except for the NSR Royalty.